77Relay catalogue
Safety Relay K-ROS
General
• 4 contacts
• Forced guided contact set
• According to EN 50205, application type A
• Ambient temperature –15 … +70 °C
• Soldering heat resistance 260 °C/5s

U rück: Releasing voltage
Further coils are possible and available
Type key
K O Z - 0 3 R O S / 1 1 - 0 0 1 2 1 2 - 3 1 0 / 0 0 7 . 0 0
NO-contact
NC-contact
CO-contact
Housing
0 dustproof (RT III)
Size
1 4 contacts
Coils
See coil table
Contactset-number
See contactset table
Version
00 Standard
01 Special version
Special version
1 Standard
Connections
Soldering pins
for PCB
Drive
0 DC neutral,
monostable
Running types
ROS-2500 KOZ-03ROS/11-001212-220/002.00 DC 24 V 17,5 38,2 39 1,0
ROS-2502 KOZ-03ROS/11-001212-310/006.00 DC 24 V 17,5 38,2 39 1,0
ROS-2503 KOZ-03ROS/11-001212-310/005.00 DC 24 V 17,5 38,2 39 1,0
ROS-2504 KOZ-03ROS/11-001016-220/002.00 DC 12 V 8,7 18,9 19 0,5
ROS-2505 KOZ-03ROS/11-001212-220/003.00 DC 24 V 17,5 38,2 39 1,0
ROS-2506 KOZ-03ROS/11-001212-220/004.00 DC 24 V 17,5 38,2 39 1,0
ROS-2508 KOZ-03ROS/11-001212-310/008.00 DC 24 V 17,5 38,2 39 1,0
ROS-2517 KOZ-03ROS/11-001016-310/006.00 DC 12 V 8,7 18,9 19 0,5
ROS-2526 KOZ-03ROS/11-001212-310/010.00 DC 24 V 17,5 38,2 39 1,0
ROS-2542 KOZ-03ROS/11-001204-310/005.00 DC 110 V 73,7 157,9 156 3,9
ROS-2543 KOZ-03ROS/11-001212-220/009.00 DC 24 V 17,5 38,2 39 1,0
ROS-2551 KOZ-03ROS/11-001016-220/009.00 DC 12 V 8,7 18,9 19 0,5
ROS-2553 KOZ-03ROS/11-001208-220/004.00 DC 48 V 31,5 69,8 70 1,7
ROS-2554 KOZ-03ROS/11-001016-220/004.00 DC 12 V 8,7 18,9 19 0,5
ROS-2555 KOZ-03ROS/11-001016-310/008.00 DC 12 V 8,7 18,9 19 0,5
ROS-2558 KOZ-03ROS/11-001208-310/008.00 DC 48 V 31,5 69,8 70 1,7
Article-No. Type key                                  Printing U1/V U2/V U3/V Urück/V
Unom